Form PTO-IS95 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: METIS Holdings, LLC			
James A. Vaughan	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12/17/2010 Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 702 City: Roseau			
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment	State: Commonwealth of Dominica, West Indies			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
12977732 Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gene Scott	involved:			
1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address:				
Street Address: 2424 S.E. Bristol Street Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Newport Beach	8. Payment Information			
- (HU)	•			
State: California Zip: 92660				
Phone Number: (949) 251-9999	Deposit Account Number <u>No DEPOSIT ACCT</u>			
Fax Number: (949) 251-9998	Authorized User Name_seepto-2038			
Email Address: ascott@patentdesk.com				
9. Signature: Signature	12/23/2010 Date			
GENE SCOTT	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	shoot, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Practitioner's Docket No. Vaugha_J-08US

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: James A. Vaughan

3810 Flamingo Road

Pahrump, NV 89048

Nationality: U.S.A.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: METIS Holdings, LLC

P.O. Box 702

Roseau

Commonwealth of Dominica, West Indies

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the U.S. and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the INVENTION entitled:

Cable Adapter and Adapted System

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Secti	on 3.21) U.S. app	olication no	filed or
and any legal equivale			
priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents			
or any continuation, divisional, renewal,	or substitute thereo	f, and as to letters	patents, any reissue of
re-examination thereof, and ASSIGNO			ne right to take legal
recourse for any past infringement and/or	royalties related to	said invention.	-

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be pecessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNIZS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17 day of December 2010.
M	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17 day of December 2010.
7/ /	Signature of Assignor: James A. Vaughan

PATENT REEL: 025641 FRAME: 0902

Acknowledgement Receipt

The USPTO has received your submission at 15:27:29 Eastern Time on 23-DEC-2010 .

No fees have been paid for this submission. Please remember to pay any required fees on time to prevent abandonment of your application.

eFiled Application Information	
EFS ID	9110424
Application Number	12977732
Confirmation Number	9892
Title	Cable Adapter and Adapted System
First Named Inventor	James A. Vaughan
Customer Number or Correspondence Address	22197
Filed By	Gene Scott
Attorney Docket Number	Vaugha.J-08US
Filing Date	
Receipt Date	23-DEC-2010
Application Type	Utility under 35 USC 111 (a)

Application Details

Submitted Files	Page Count	Document Description	File Size	Warnings
Vaugha-J-08US- Assignment- Transmittal.pdf	1	Transmittal Letter	46497 bytes	◆ PASS
Vaugha-J-08US- Assignment.pdf	2	Assignee showing of ownership per 37 CFR 3.73(b).	73277 bytes	◆ PASS

This Acknowledgement Receipt evidences receipt on the noted date by the USPTO of the indicated documents, characterized by the applicant, and including page counts, where applicable. It serves as evidence of receipt similar to a Post Card, as described in MPEP 503.

New Applications Under 35 U.S.C. 111

If a new application is being filed and the application includes the necessary components for a filing date (see 37 CFR 1.53(b)-(d) and MPEP 506), a Filing Receipt (37 CFR 1.54) will be issued in due course and the date shown on this Acknowledgement Receipt will establish the filing date of the application.

National Stage of an International Application under 35 U.S.C. 371

If a timely submission to enter the national stage of an international application is compliant with the conditions of 35 U.S.C. 371 and other applicable requirements a Form PCT/DO/EO/903 indicating acceptance of the application as a national stage submission under 35 U.S.C. 371 will be issued in addition to the Filing Receipt, in due course.

New International Application Filed with the USPTO as a Receiving Office

If a new international application is being filed and the international application includes the necessary components for an international filing date (see PCT Article 11 and MPEP 1810), a Notification of the International Application Number and of the International Filing Date (Form PCT/RO/105) will be issued in

PATENT

Patent Electronic Filing

Page 2 of 2

due course, subject to prescriptions concerning national security, and the date shown on this Acknowledgement Receipt will establish the international filing date of the application.

If you need help:

- Call the Patent Electronic Business Center at (866) 217-9197 (toll free) or e-mail <u>EBC@uspto.gov</u> for specific questions about Patent e-Filing.
- Send general questions about USPTO programs to the <u>USPTO Contact Center (UCC)</u>.
- If you experience technical difficulties or problems with this application, please report them via e-mail to Electronic Business Support or call 1 800-786-9199.